)
Sunderland
City Council

Declaration of Result of Poll

Election of a City Councillor for

Copt Hill Ward

on Thursday, 16 June 2022

Name of Candidate

C

Votes

Mary Ann BODDY

Liberal Democrat

Tracy DODDS
Labour Party

Patricia Ann FRANCIS

The Conservative Party Candidate

Kathleen Elizabeth PEARSON

Independent

Andrew ROBERTSON

Green Party candidate

61
969
384
606
158

Rejected Ballot Papers Number
Want of Official Mark 0
Voting for more candidates than entitled 3
Writing or mark identifying voter 0
Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty 7
Total Rejected 10

Information

Total for Candidates 2,178
Total Rejected 10
Total 2,188
Electorate 8,991
% Poll 24.3%
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