

## Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, Electoral Services, Sunderland City Council, City Hall, Plater Way, Sunderland SR1 3AA

## **Declaration of Result of Poll**

Election of a City Councillor for

## **Copt Hill Ward**

on Thursday, 16 June 2022

Name of Candidate			Votes
Mary Ann BODDY			61
Liberal Democrat			UI
Tracy DODDS			969
Labour Party			
Patricia Ann FRANCIS The Conservative Party Candidate			384
Kathleen Elizabeth PEARSON			606
Andrew ROBERTSON			158
Green Party candidate			
Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	2,178
Voting for more candidates than entitled	3	Total Rejected	10
Writing or mark identifying voter	0	Total	2,188
Unmarked or Void for Uncertainty	7	Electorate	8,991
Total Rejected	10	% Poll	24.3%

